Cathedral of Faith Christian School

2020 Portlock Road Chesapeake, VA 23324 Phone: 757-545-8050 Fax: 757-545-4751 <u>cofcs@cathedraloffaithcs.org</u> <u>www.cathedraloffaithcs.org</u>

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2018-2019

The tuition for the school year has been divided into <u>ten equal payments</u> for your convenience. Each payment covers one tenth of the tuition. <u>There are no reductions for school closings or holidays.</u>

<u>Payment</u>	Due	Payment	<u>Due</u>
First	August 1	Sixth	January 2
Second	September 4	Seventh	February 1
Third	October 1	Eighth	March 1
Fourth	November 1	Ninth	April 1
Fifth	December 3	Tenth	May 1

Tuition

One child - \$600.00 per month *10% discount for each additional child

Public School Students: Extended Care

Registration fee - \$35.00 per child (**non refundable**) Before School Care - \$25.00 per week After School Care - \$65.00 per week Before and After School Care - \$90.00 per week *20% discount for each additional child

TUITION REGISTRATION RATES

(non refundable)

One child - \$100.00 Two children - \$150.00 Three children - \$200.00

USDA Lunch: \$2.70 per day School T-Shirt: \$30.00 (3 shirts)

*NOTE: Daily rate for persons not signed up for after school care is \$15.00. Free breakfast will be served to students until 7:45 a.m.

BOOK FEES:		ITEMS NEEDED PER STUDENT (not optional)	
		*All must be completed and returned within the first	
		week of school*	
K3	\$38.00	1. Application	
K4	\$79.00	2. Confidential Parental Profile	
K5	\$121.00	3. Admissions Agreement	
1 ST	\$261.00	4. Medical Health Care Authorization	
2^{ND}	\$248.00	5. Photocopy of Birth Certificate	
		6. Current Physical Examination	
		7. Current Immunization Record	
		8. Photocopy of Social Security Card	
		9. List of Authorized Pick-up persons	
		10.Recent photo of the child	
ACCI	DENT INSURANCE:	-	

ACCIDENT INSURANCE:

\$2.50 per child